OP \$365.00 1006946

ETAS ID: TM451771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	FORMERLY BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.	11/06/2017	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaulieu of America, Inc.			
Street Address:	1502 Coronet Drive			
City:	Dalton			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	20720			
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1006946	THE ORIGINAL GRASSHOPPER!
Registration Number:	1042375	INSTANT LANDSCAPE TO BEAUTIFY OUTDOOR SU
Registration Number:	1294616	PRO'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1591096	BEAULON
Registration Number:	1741458	SPECTRAWEAVE
Registration Number:	1734989	SURE-LOC
Registration Number:	1708367	COMMAND PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1706934	CASINO
Registration Number:	1763732	DESIGN DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	1715868	DIATRON SDN
Registration Number:	1733264	KRAZY KIDZ
Registration Number:	1840006	THE ANSWER
Registration Number:	1781994	SURE-LOC
Registration Number:	1880717	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0980

900429455

Phone: 804-775-1019

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie C. Holloway, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie C. Holloway

SIGNATURE: /Melanie C. Holloway/

DATE SIGNED: 11/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Reel Frame 1511 0769#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Reel Frame 1511 0769#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Reel Frame 1511 0769#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0981

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 6, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (formerly known as BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.), in its capacity as agent ("Agent") for various financial institutions, having an office at 333 South Hope Street, Suite 1300, Los Angeles, California 90071, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent, by BEAULIEU OF AMERICA, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Company"), having its chief executive office at 1502 Coronet Drive, Dalton, Georgia 20720, in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 14, 1995, between Company and Agent, recorded October 10, 1996 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1511, Frame 0769 (the "Trademark Agreement"). This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademark applications and trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Company to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement and to reassign to Company all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

5173850_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	File Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date
The Original Grasshopper!	73017709	04/01/1974	1006946	03/18/1975
Instant Landscape to Beautify Outdoor Surfaces	73044799	02/21/1975	1042375	06/29/1976
Pro's Choice	73428443	06/01/1983	1294616	09/11/1984
Beaulon	73825542	09/15/1989	1591096	04/10/1990
Spectraweave	74133281	01/25/1991	1741458	12/22/1992
Sure-Loc	74176824	06/17/1991	1734989	11/24/1992
Command Performance	74188755	07/26/1991	1708367	08/18/1992
Casino	74188758	07/26/1991	1706934	08/11/1992
Design Dimensions	74224111	11/22/1991	1763732	04/06/1993
Diatron SDN	74236351	01/09/1992	1715868	09/15/1992
Krazy Kidz	74262041	04/03/1992	1733264	11/17/1992
The Answer	74273322	05/08/1992	1840006	06/14/1994
Sure-Loc	74275350	05/14/1992	1781994	07/13/1993
В	74498044	03/07/1994	1880717	02/28/1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 11/21/2017